

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 107673/2018 IN  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2011

ARUMUGAPANDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 30-11-2018 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S Partha Sarathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 107673/2018- application for bail is  
dismissed at this stage.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar