

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2011

ARUMUGAPANDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to provide soft copies of the record of the Trial Court to the learned counsel appearing for the parties. Learned counsel appearing for the State agrees to get the depositions of material witnesses as well as relevant documents translated in English.

List in the week commencing from 27.3.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)