

Crl.A. No.1213/2011

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2011

ARUMUGAPANDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has placed on record a copy of the Death Certificate issued on 27.02.2023 recording that the sole appellant has died on 06.09.2022.

Hence, the appeal stands abated and is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
[Abhay S. Oka]

.....J.
[Rajesh Bindal]

New Delhi
12.04.2023

CrI.A. No.1213/2011

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2011

ARUMUGAPANDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Rana, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as abated in terms of the
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)